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Clubs (about the fencers, alphabetic order - 5 clubs)
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name State country flag available

AGORA RRR 1

CECT-B TERRASSA CECT-B 3

CEMAR-B MATARÓ CEMAR-B 8

LLOR-B SANT BOI DE LOBREGAT LLOR-B 1

SEA-T AMPOSTA SEA-T 9
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Fencers (present, ordered by fencer number - 19 fencers)
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rank number name and first name club flag

1 9999 BASANTA LATORRE Didac CEMAR-B

1 9999 BÒRIA REYES Xavi CECT-B

1 9999 BURGADA SIERRA Joan CEMAR-B

1 9999 CAMPOS TOMAS Berta SEA-T

1 9999 CASANOVA ESTUPIÑA Marti SEA-T

1 9999 CASANOVA ESTUPIÑA Xavier SEA-T

1 9999 CERVERA IGUALADA Alex SEA-T

1 9999 CID PAGES Pol SEA-T

1 9999 COLMENAR COMADRAN Aina CEMAR-B

1 9999 FUMADO PORRES Martina SEA-T

1 9999 GARCIA SOLÉ Bruna LLOR-B

1 9999 GASULLA SAUQUÉ Albert CECT-B

1 9999 HERMOSO CASTILLO Ona CEMAR-B

1 9999 MORENO PEREZ Pau CECT-B

1 9999 POLO RAMOS Didac SEA-T

1 9999 RODRIGUEZ OICATA Laia SEA-T

1 9999 ROSIQUE VALLDEPÉREZ Ario SEA-T

1 9999 SUSO Nicolas AGORA

1 9999 VETTESE PEREZ Jan CEMAR-B
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Overall number of participants: 19

Number of participants among the 32 first fencers of the FIE ranking: 0
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Formula of the competition
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19 fencers

2 poules: rounds

Round No 1

19 fencers

4 poules (3 poules of 5, 1 poule of 4)

Separation by : clubs

19 qualifiers

Round No 2

19 fencers

4 poules (3 poules of 5, 1 poule of 4)

Separation by : clubs

19 qualifiers

_________________________________

Qualification at the end of the poules on 1 round

Ranking at the end of the poules on 2 rounds

Direct elimination : 19 fencers

Tableaux of 8 by levels
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Poules, round No 1
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Poule No 1    10:00    Piste 8

Referee: CASANOVA Xavi  SEA-T

V/M ind. HS rank

ROSIQUE VALLDEPÉREZ Ario SE  V  V  V  V 1.000 15 20 1

CERVERA IGUALADA Alex SE  3  V  V  V 0.750 10 18 2

COLMENAR COMADRAN Aina CE  0  0  1  2 0.000 -15 3 5

BASANTA LATORRE Didac CE  2  3 V3  V 0.500 0 13 3

MORENO PEREZ Pau CE  0  0  V  2 0.250 -10 7 4

Poule No 2    10:00    Piste 10

Referee: ZANUY Marc  CEMAR-B

V/M ind. HS rank

RODRIGUEZ OICATA Laia SE  0  2  V  4 0.250 -7 11 4

HERMOSO CASTILLO Ona CE  V  V V4  V 1.000 11 19 1

GASULLA SAUQUÉ Albert CE  V  2  2  1 0.250 -4 10 3

CASANOVA ESTUPIÑA Marti SE  3  3 V2  1 0.250 -7 9 5

POLO RAMOS Didac SE  V  3  V  V 0.750 7 18 2

Poule No 3    10:00    Piste 13

Referee: ROMERA Clàudia  CEMAR-B

V/M ind. HS rank

CAMPOS TOMAS Berta SE  0  4  0 0.000 -11 4 4

VETTESE PEREZ Jan CE  V  V  2 0.667 8 12 2

SUSO Nicolas AG  V  1  1 0.333 -7 7 3

CID PAGES Pol SE  V V3  V 1.000 10 13 1

Poule No 4    10:00    Piste 16

Referee: MORENO Joan  SEA-T

V/M ind. HS rank

FUMADO PORRES Martina SE  1  V  1  V 0.500 0 12 3

CASANOVA ESTUPIÑA Xavier SE  V  V  4  V 0.750 10 19 2

BÒRIA REYES Xavi CE  2  2  2  V 0.250 -8 11 4

BURGADA SIERRA Joan CE  V  V  V  V 1.000 11 20 1

GARCIA SOLÉ Bruna LL  0  1  4  2 0.000 -13 7 5
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Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 19 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag club V/M ind. HS group

1 ROSIQUE VALLDEPÉREZ Ario SEA-T 1.000 15 20 qualifier

2 BURGADA SIERRA Joan CEMAR-B 1.000 11 20 qualifier

3 HERMOSO CASTILLO Ona CEMAR-B 1.000 11 19 qualifier

4 CID PAGES Pol SEA-T 1.000 10 13 qualifier

5 CASANOVA ESTUPIÑA Xavier SEA-T 0.750 10 19 qualifier

6 CERVERA IGUALADA Alex SEA-T 0.750 10 18 qualifier

7 POLO RAMOS Didac SEA-T 0.750 7 18 qualifier

8 VETTESE PEREZ Jan CEMAR-B 0.667 8 12 qualifier

9 BASANTA LATORRE Didac CEMAR-B 0.500 0 13 qualifier

10 FUMADO PORRES Martina SEA-T 0.500 0 12 qualifier

11 SUSO Nicolas AGORA 0.333 -7 7 qualifier

12 GASULLA SAUQUÉ Albert CECT-B 0.250 -4 10 qualifier

13 RODRIGUEZ OICATA Laia SEA-T 0.250 -7 11 qualifier

14 CASANOVA ESTUPIÑA Marti SEA-T 0.250 -7 9 qualifier

15 BÒRIA REYES Xavi CECT-B 0.250 -8 11 qualifier

16 MORENO PEREZ Pau CECT-B 0.250 -10 7 qualifier

17 CAMPOS TOMAS Berta SEA-T 0.000 -11 4 qualifier

18 GARCIA SOLÉ Bruna LLOR-B 0.000 -13 7 qualifier

19 COLMENAR COMADRAN Aina CEMAR-B 0.000 -15 3 qualifier
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Poules, round No 2
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Poule No 1    10:45    Piste 8

Referee: MORENO Joan  SEA-T

V/M ind. HS rank

MORENO PEREZ Pau CE  3  2  3  0 0.000 -12 8 5

FUMADO PORRES Martina SE  V  V  3  3 0.500 2 16 3

CAMPOS TOMAS Berta SE  V  1  1  0 0.250 -10 7 4

VETTESE PEREZ Jan CE  V  V  V V4 1.000 9 19 1

ROSIQUE VALLDEPÉREZ Ario SE  V  V  V  3 0.750 11 18 2

Poule No 2    10:45    Piste 10

Referee: ZANUY Marc  CEMAR-B

V/M ind. HS rank

CERVERA IGUALADA Alex SE  V  V  V  V 1.000 12 20 1

CASANOVA ESTUPIÑA Marti SE  1  4  3  V 0.250 -2 13 4

SUSO Nicolas AG  2  V  V  V 0.750 4 17 2

BURGADA SIERRA Joan CE  2  V  4  V 0.500 1 16 3

GARCIA SOLÉ Bruna LL  3  0  0  2 0.000 -15 5 5

Poule No 3    10:45    Piste 13

Referee: ROMERA Clàudia  CEMAR-B

V/M ind. HS rank

CASANOVA ESTUPIÑA Xavier SE  V  4  3  V 0.500 5 17 2

RODRIGUEZ OICATA Laia SE  0  1  1  1 0.000 -17 3 5

HERMOSO CASTILLO Ona CE  V  V  V  V 1.000 11 20 1

COLMENAR COMADRAN Aina CE  V  V  1  3 0.500 1 14 3

GASULLA SAUQUÉ Albert CE  2  V  3 V4 0.500 0 14 4

Poule No 4    10:45    Piste 16

Referee: CASANOVA Xavi  SEA-T

V/M ind. HS rank

POLO RAMOS Didac SE  4  0  0 0.000 -11 4 4

BÒRIA REYES Xavi CE  V  1  0 0.333 -8 6 3

BASANTA LATORRE Didac CE  V  V  2 0.667 6 12 2

CID PAGES Pol SE  V  V  V 1.000 13 15 1
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Ranking of poules, round No 2 (ordered by ranking - 19 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag club V/M ind. HS group

1 CID PAGES Pol SEA-T 1.000 13 15 qualifier

2 CERVERA IGUALADA Alex SEA-T 1.000 12 20 qualifier

3 HERMOSO CASTILLO Ona CEMAR-B 1.000 11 20 qualifier

4 VETTESE PEREZ Jan CEMAR-B 1.000 9 19 qualifier

5 ROSIQUE VALLDEPÉREZ Ario SEA-T 0.750 11 18 qualifier

6 SUSO Nicolas AGORA 0.750 4 17 qualifier

7 BASANTA LATORRE Didac CEMAR-B 0.667 6 12 qualifier

8 CASANOVA ESTUPIÑA Xavier SEA-T 0.500 5 17 qualifier

9 FUMADO PORRES Martina SEA-T 0.500 2 16 qualifier

10 BURGADA SIERRA Joan CEMAR-B 0.500 1 16 qualifier

11 COLMENAR COMADRAN Aina CEMAR-B 0.500 1 14 qualifier

12 GASULLA SAUQUÉ Albert CECT-B 0.500 0 14 qualifier

13 BÒRIA REYES Xavi CECT-B 0.333 -8 6 qualifier

14 CASANOVA ESTUPIÑA Marti SEA-T 0.250 -2 13 qualifier

15 CAMPOS TOMAS Berta SEA-T 0.250 -10 7 qualifier

16 POLO RAMOS Didac SEA-T 0.000 -11 4 qualifier

17 MORENO PEREZ Pau CECT-B 0.000 -12 8 qualifier

18 GARCIA SOLÉ Bruna LLOR-B 0.000 -15 5 qualifier

19 RODRIGUEZ OICATA Laia SEA-T 0.000 -17 3 qualifier
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Ranking at the end of the poules (ordered by ranking - 19 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag club V/M ind. HS group

1 CID PAGES Pol SEA-T 1.000 23 28 qualifier

2 HERMOSO CASTILLO Ona CEMAR-B 1.000 22 39 qualifier

3 ROSIQUE VALLDEPÉREZ Ario SEA-T 0.875 26 38 qualifier

4 CERVERA IGUALADA Alex SEA-T 0.875 22 38 qualifier

5 VETTESE PEREZ Jan CEMAR-B 0.857 17 31 qualifier

6 BURGADA SIERRA Joan CEMAR-B 0.750 12 36 qualifier

7 CASANOVA ESTUPIÑA Xavier SEA-T 0.625 15 36 qualifier

8 BASANTA LATORRE Didac CEMAR-B 0.571 6 25 qualifier

9 SUSO Nicolas AGORA 0.571 -3 24 qualifier

10 FUMADO PORRES Martina SEA-T 0.500 2 28 qualifier

11 POLO RAMOS Didac SEA-T 0.429 -4 22 qualifier

12 GASULLA SAUQUÉ Albert CECT-B 0.375 -4 24 qualifier

13 BÒRIA REYES Xavi CECT-B 0.286 -16 17 qualifier

14 CASANOVA ESTUPIÑA Marti SEA-T 0.250 -9 22 qualifier

15 COLMENAR COMADRAN Aina CEMAR-B 0.250 -14 17 qualifier

16 CAMPOS TOMAS Berta SEA-T 0.143 -21 11 qualifier

17 MORENO PEREZ Pau CECT-B 0.125 -22 15 qualifier

18 RODRIGUEZ OICATA Laia SEA-T 0.125 -24 14 qualifier

19 GARCIA SOLÉ Bruna LLOR-B 0.000 -28 12 qualifier
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Tableaux of 8 by levels
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1 CID PAGES Pol SEA-T

Phase 1

8 ---------

5 VETTESE PEREZ Jan CEMAR-B

4 CERVERA IGUALADA Alex SEA-T 10/3

3 ROSIQUE VALLDEPÉREZ Ario SEA-T

6 BURGADA SIERRA Joan CEMAR-B 10/3

7 CASANOVA ESTUPIÑA Xavier SEA-T

2 HERMOSO CASTILLO Ona CEMAR-B 10/8

9 BASANTA LATORRE Didac CEMAR-B

16 ---------

13 GASULLA SAUQUÉ Albert CECT-B

12 POLO RAMOS Didac SEA-T 10/2

11 FUMADO PORRES Martina SEA-T

14 BÒRIA REYES Xavi CECT-B 10/8

15 ---------

10 SUSO Nicolas AGORA

17 CASANOVA ESTUPIÑA Marti SEA-T

24 ---------

21 RODRIGUEZ OICATA Laia SEA-T

20 MORENO PEREZ Pau CECT-B 10/4

19 CAMPOS TOMAS Berta SEA-T

22 GARCIA SOLÉ Bruna LLOR-B 10/3

23 ---------

18 COLMENAR COMADRAN Aina CEMAR-B

CID PAGES Pol

Phase 2

VETTESE PEREZ Jan
7/6

ROSIQUE VALLDEPÉREZ Ario

HERMOSO CASTILLO Ona
10/3

BASANTA LATORRE Didac

POLO RAMOS Didac
10/6

FUMADO PORRES Martina

SUSO Nicolas
10/5

CASANOVA ESTUPIÑA Marti

MORENO PEREZ Pau
10/4

CAMPOS TOMAS Berta

COLMENAR COMADRAN Aina
8/3

CID PAGES Pol

Phase 3

ROSIQUE VALLDEPÉREZ Ario

10/4

BASANTA LATORRE Didac

SUSO Nicolas

6/5

MORENO PEREZ Pau

CAMPOS TOMAS Berta

10/8

CID PAGES Pol

SUSO Nicolas

CAMPOS TOMAS Berta
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Tableaux of 8 by levels
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1 CID PAGES Pol SEA-T

Phase 0

4 SUSO Nicolas AGORA

3 CAMPOS TOMAS Berta SEA-T

Phase 0

CAMPOS TOMAS Berta
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Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 19 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag club status

1 CID PAGES Pol SEA-T

2 ROSIQUE VALLDEPÉREZ Ario SEA-T

3 HERMOSO CASTILLO Ona CEMAR-B

4 VETTESE PEREZ Jan CEMAR-B

5 CERVERA IGUALADA Alex SEA-T

6 BURGADA SIERRA Joan CEMAR-B

7 CASANOVA ESTUPIÑA Xavier SEA-T

8 SUSO Nicolas AGORA

9 BASANTA LATORRE Didac CEMAR-B

10 FUMADO PORRES Martina SEA-T

11 POLO RAMOS Didac SEA-T

12 GASULLA SAUQUÉ Albert CECT-B

13 BÒRIA REYES Xavi CECT-B

14 CAMPOS TOMAS Berta SEA-T

15 MORENO PEREZ Pau CECT-B

16 CASANOVA ESTUPIÑA Marti SEA-T

17 COLMENAR COMADRAN Aina CEMAR-B

18 RODRIGUEZ OICATA Laia SEA-T

19 GARCIA SOLÉ Bruna LLOR-B
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Referee activities (alphabetic order)
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name and first name cat country Poules T32 T16 QF Total

R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A

CASANOVA Xavi SEA-T 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 4 - -

FIGUERAS Pau FCE 1 - - 1 - - 2 - -

LÓPEZ Hugo RRR 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 3 - -

MORENO Joan SEA-T 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 5 - -

ROMERA Clàudia CEMAR-B 2 - - 2 - - 1 - - 5 - -

ZANUY Marc CEMAR-B 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 5 - -

R = Referee    V = Video Referee    A = Assistant Referee
T32 = Main Table of 32    QF = Quarterfinals    SF = SemiFinals    T* = other tables
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